



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0171-0375 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 1
Letting Date: July 20, 2016 2:00 pm **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 6/22/2016 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 424 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Upgrade of the Variable Message Signs Greater Hartford Area **Project(s):** 000R(893)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$6,125,000.00	100.00%
2	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$6,223,457.25	101.61%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0171-0375 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 1
Letting Date: July 20, 2016 **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 000R(893)
Contract Time: 424 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Upgrade of the Variable Message Signs Greater Hartford Area

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0201001	(1.000)	13,374.90000	13,374.90	4,850.00000	4,850.00	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0020	0202000	9.000	225.55000	2,029.95	250.00000	2,250.00	
	EARTH EXCAVATION	cu.m					
0030	0202452	4.000	825.75000	3,303.00	1,710.00000	6,840.00	
	TEST PIT	ea.					
0040	0205002	60.000	394.71000	23,682.60	220.00000	13,200.00	
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	cu.m					
0050	0219003	45.000	27.07000	1,218.15	17.00000	765.00	
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FILTER FABRIC FENCE SYSTEM	m					
0060	0910170	31.000	95.86000	2,971.66	95.00000	2,945.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	m					
0070	0910201	415.000	74.03000	30,722.45	73.00000	30,295.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I)	m					
0080	0911121	6.000	1,550.66000	9,303.96	1,528.00000	9,168.00	
	R-I END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.					
0090	0911131	1.000	1,578.85000	1,578.85	1,560.00000	1,560.00	
	R-I END ANCHORAGE TYPE II	ea.					
0100	0912503	101.000	18.51000	1,869.51	18.30000	1,848.30	
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	m					
0110	0913000	6.000	18.04000	108.24	18.00000	108.00	
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	m					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120	0913011	12.000	76.69000	920.28	75.60000	907.20	
	1.5 M - CHAIN LINK FENCE	m					
0130	0913027	10.000	73.30000	733.00	72.30000	723.00	
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	m					
0140	0917010	1,100.000	1.00000	1,100.00	1.00000	1,100.00	
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0150	0921001	20.000	451.10000	9,022.00	1,400.00000	28,000.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	sq.m					
0160	0925201	526.000	45.11000	23,727.86	128.00000	67,328.00	
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	sq.m					
0170	0944000	179.000	33.83000	6,055.57	15.00000	2,685.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	sq.m					
0180	0950005	179.000	5.64000	1,009.56	2.25000	402.75	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	sq.m					
0190	0952001	(1.000)	28,193.74000	28,193.74	4,500.00000	4,500.00	
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0200	0969030	(1.000)	45,109.99000	45,109.99	40,000.00000	40,000.00	
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0210	0969062	16.000	3,452.54000	55,240.64	3,500.00000	56,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0220	0970006	62,560.000	1.00000	62,560.00	1.00000	62,560.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0230	0970007	304.000	73.30000	22,283.20	67.00000	20,368.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	0971001 (1.000)	104,749.88000	104,749.88	178,000.00000	178,000.00		
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0250	0975004 (1.000)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	405,000.00000	405,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT						
	LS						
0260	0976002 1,000.000	0.96000	960.00	1.11000	1,110.00		
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY						
	day						
0270	0978002 100.000	91.91000	9,191.00	61.15000	6,115.00		
	TRAFFIC DRUM						
	ea.						
0280	0980001 (1.000)	22,554.99000	22,554.99	8,800.00000	8,800.00		
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0290	0981100 100.000	43.42000	4,342.00	28.00000	2,800.00		
	1 M TRAFFIC CONE						
	ea.						
0300	1001001 1,548.000	157.88000	244,398.24	90.00000	139,320.00		
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **						
	m						
0310	1002015 5.000	3,383.25000	16,916.25	1,280.00000	6,400.00		
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION						
	v.m						
0320	1002214 10.000	1,065.14000	10,651.40	3,150.00000	31,500.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0330	1008015 120.000	92.19000	11,062.80	81.00000	9,720.00		
	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **						
	m						
0340	1008115 1,955.000	25.09000	49,050.95	36.00000	70,380.00		
	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **						
	m						
0350	1008117 152.000	42.35000	6,437.20	80.00000	12,160.00		
	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **						
	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0360	1008215	259.000	33.69000	8,725.71	193.00000	49,987.00	
	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	m					
0370	1008217	3.000	51.64000	154.92	200.00000	600.00	
	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	m					
0380	1008907	93.000	392.81000	36,531.33	150.00000	13,950.00	
	CLEANING EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
0390	1009016	2.000	1,372.23000	2,744.46	1,325.00000	2,650.00	
	450 MM X 300 MM X 200 MM CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0400	1010021	49.000	463.72000	22,722.28	1,580.00000	77,420.00	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.					
0410	1010902	2.000	805.69000	1,611.38	430.00000	860.00	
	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0420	1012246	1,004.000	9.60000	9,638.40	7.20000	7,228.80	
	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	m					
0430	1017019	(1.000)	10,956.49000	10,956.49	11,000.00000	11,000.00	
	WIRELESS RADIO ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0440	1017032	5.000	4,328.15000	21,640.75	1,200.00000	6,000.00	
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0450	1017033	1.000	9,854.10000	9,854.10	14,250.00000	14,250.00	
	SERVICE CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0460	1017034	4.000	2,175.25000	8,701.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00	
	INSTALL SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0470	1017036	5.000	2,811.77000	14,058.85	11,600.00000	58,000.00	
	VMS SERVICE CONVERSION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0480	1050106	1.000	63,751.90000	63,751.90	70,100.00000	70,100.00	
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN -TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0490	1050107	32.000	80,725.74000	2,583,223.68	78,500.00000	2,512,000.00	
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN -TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0500	1050108	9.000	90,231.01000	812,079.09	94,200.00000	847,800.00	
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN -TYPE C ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0510	1050113	29,000.000	1.00000	29,000.00	1.00000	29,000.00	
	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0520	1108645	4.000	1,319.03000	5,276.12	1,100.00000	4,400.00	
	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0530	1108666	26.000	8,021.03000	208,546.78	7,500.00000	195,000.00	
	MEDIA CONVERTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0540	1108670	42.000	1,454.91000	61,106.22	1,525.00000	64,050.00	
	WIRELESS ROUTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0550	1112252	46,000.000	1.00000	46,000.00	1.00000	46,000.00	
	EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0560	1112294	22.000	376.47000	8,282.34	240.00000	5,280.00	
	RELOCATE IMS FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	m					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0570 1113604	3,137.000	26.64000	83,569.68	70.20000	220,217.40		
OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 6 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **	m						
0580 1113726	237.000	28.89000	6,846.93	7.40000	1,753.80		
NO. 20 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE	m						
0590 1113813	(1.000)	124,096.71000	124,096.71	66,520.00000	66,520.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING ATMS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0600 1130000	118.000	21.15000	2,495.70	19.00000	2,242.00		
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0610 1131002	92.000	56.11000	5,162.12	50.00000	4,600.00		
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0620 1201216	2.000	181,329.07000	362,658.14	227,000.00000	454,000.00		
OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630 1201602	2.000	16,434.74000	32,869.48	15,100.00000	30,200.00		
SIDE MOUNTED VMS SUPPORT (TYPE 2) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0640 1202247	2.000	90,219.98000	180,439.96	57,580.00000	115,160.00		
OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (TYPE VMS 1) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0650 1203109	4.000	8,458.12000	33,832.48	10,800.00000	43,200.00		
SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0660 1206040	1.000	22,478.98000	22,478.98	9,400.00000	9,400.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING VMS AND SUPPORTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0670 1220027	90.000	97.38000	8,764.20	100.00000	9,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	sq.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0680	1806201 920.000	22.55000	20,746.00	19.00000	17,480.00		
TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:			\$6,125,000.00		\$6,223,457.25		
Contract Totals			\$6,125,000.00		\$6,223,457.25		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum